IN RE: PETTTION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Merry Hill Court, 1550° E

Of Anton North * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
3" Election District

3rd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(18 Merry Hill Court)

* CASE NO. 00-225-A
Stanley L. & Jeanne Cohen
Petitioners *

% % % % % % % % * * % % % % ¥ %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Staniey L. & Jeanne Cohen. The
variance request is for property located at 18 Merry Hiil Court, located in the Grey Rock area of
Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a shed to be located in the rear yard such that it
protrudes into the side yard by 4 ft. and a variance from Section 400.3 of the B.C.Z.R. to permit the
height of a shed to be 22 fi. in lieu of the permitted 15 fi. The subject property and requested relief
are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for
Administrative Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public bearing, a decision shall be rendered

based upon the documentation presented.

1

% % The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the

% [ £ Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to

::3 g indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or geperal welfare of

h:; @\ the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the
\N\\‘ %  information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the

5
8

=
‘2
-%d
e
Tt
S
her
iy
t

frad
&
pi



requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.
would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County Code
and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this 3 rdday of January, 2000, that a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a shed to be located in the rear yard such that it protrudes into the
side yard by 4 f. and a variance from Section 400.3 of the B.C.Z.R. to permit the height of a shed
to be 22 f. in lieu of the permitted 15 fi., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the
following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate
process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed,
the Petitioners would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said
property to its original condition.

2) The Petitioners shall not allow or cause the accessory structure (shed) to be
converted to a second dwelling unit and/or apartments.

3 When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this
case and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

I ‘/; :
sl [fofooee
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

January 3, 2000

Stuart D. Kaplow, Esquire
15 E. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21286

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 00-225-A
Property: 18 Merry Hill Court

Dear Mr. Kaplow:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits & Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :1aj
Enclosure

¢: Mr. & Mrs. Stanley L. Cohen
P.O.Box 127
Stevenson, Maryland 21153

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

,.g} Printed with Sovbean ink
\.{:é} an Recycled Paper



Peti&on for Adminis&ative Yariance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at leﬂa‘»zex_f e, Cw“-T,F\)mesvuLE 21208
which is presently zoned -3

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undarsigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

1. A variance from BCZR Section 400.1 to permit a shed to be located in the rear yard such that it
protrudes in to the side yard by 4 feet; and

2. A variance from BCZR Section 400.3 to permit the height of a shed to be 22 feet in lieu of the permitted
15 feet.

of the zoning reguiations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
[, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adapted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

iiWe do solemnly deciare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that thwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which

is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner{s):
S‘i‘km.e:{ L. Conand

Name - T; r Print

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name - Type or Print

v
Signature Signature
Jeawe  (oasw
Address Telephone No. Namy Type@%’ﬁnt
City State Zip Code Signlture— () ,_l"a_ 330~2L00
rney For Petitioner: 2030y 123 () dio-te2-o
Address Telephone No.
Dronge D Vrdievl Steuasod ™MD ZuS3
Nam% City State Zip Code
P2 ] , Representative to be Contacted:
Signatire
Co ; y Name &
IS Slaesvoge his Jm 3XRA[0 \S E. Cedienss hue © 32830
Ad?’s.s Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
- 3 ewsen ND 21286 \ousan) ) AV 1S
. Y iCig State Zip Cade City State Zip Gode
----- blic Hearing having been formally demanded andfor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

B __day of ,
£ Wlations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
% % Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
& GASENO. __ OD-225-A Reviewed By WA Date _ {)-29-29

{"“n‘é'q",]'. e
M Bl T s v

12-12 -9

Estimated Posting Date

Deepo Cee i Eevisa
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Afﬁd aﬁt n Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify therefo in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Ls) P‘\Ew{- b Gouer

Address
b\\@%\l\.&f }‘tb 21208
City State Zip Code

That based upon persenal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practicat difficulty):

This converted carriage house property is unique and unusual in a manner different from the nature of the
surrounding properties (i.¢., topography, shape, historical significance, etc.) such that the uniqueness causes
the zoning regulations to impact disproportionately upon the property. And practical difficulty or undue
hardship resuliing from the disproportionate impact of the ordinance caused by the property’s uniqueness
exists,

Specifically, because the topography drops off over 40 feet immediately behind the existing dwelling, as a
practical matter there is no backyard beyond the proposed rear side of the shed. The existing dwelling is a
converted carriage house and both the location and historic style architectural features of the proposed shed
mirror the existing structure (including the roof line and cupola that adds to the height).

It is worthy of that the owners of this lot also own the adjacent lot that borders the property line closest to
the shed. That lot is improved with a fountain..

It is significant that because of topography, the shed will not be visible to any other lot owner nor will it be

visible from the road.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Yy /4

Signaturg/ Signature pa—
Sy L. (ousn Yepms (ouent
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTJMORE, to wit

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 23 day of FMBIN K , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared )

Aty L lowen aly Jouvw = Lousn
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made ocath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/herftheir knowledge and beiief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seai

h!z%/‘{f : M

Notary Public™ ~—

Datie

My Commission Expires S -[-20(

REYy 09zl



Afﬁd aﬁt in Support of Adginistrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affims under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at L) HEEE’{ bue Govey

Address
Diestue D 21208
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Iiwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

This converted carriage house property is unigue and unusual in a manner different from the nature of the
surrounding properties (i.e., topography, shape, historical significance, etc.) such that the uniqueness causes
the zoning regulations to impact disproportionately upon the property. And practical difficulty or undue
hardship resulting from the disproportionate impact of the ordinance caused by the property’s uniqueness
exists.

Specifically, because the topography drops off over 40 feet immediately behind the existing dwelling, as a
practical matter there is no backyard beyond the proposed rear side of the shed. The existing dwelling is a
converted carriage house and both the location and historic style architectural features of the proposed shed
mirror the existing structure {(including the roof line and cupola that adds to the height).

It is worthy of that the owners of this lot also own the adjacent lot that borders the property line closest to
the shed. That lot is improved with a fountain.

It is significant that because of topography, the shed will not be visible to any other lot owner nor will it be

visible from the road.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if 2 formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to pravide additional information.

Signature\ < Signature T
Sy L. Goveny depmz Guent
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 3 day of REE . [R97 | before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Dowey L lovan nd JowasLlouend

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
taw that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of hisfher/their knowledge and belfief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

‘l! 3 Jas _52/@?

Date Notary Public
5§ |-y

My Commission Expires

=2y odlts| 98,



~ to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Peti&on for Adminis&ative Variance

for the property located at 18 Hezey fau GbueT Ykesunie 21208
which is presently zoned -5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

1. A variance from BCZR Section 400.1 to permit a shed to be located in the rear yard such that it
protrudes in to the side yard by 4 feet; and

2. A variance from BCZR Section 400.3 to permit the height of a shed to be 22 feet in lieu of the permitted
15 feet.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree fo pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I"We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/l essee: Legal Owner(s):
S‘T&ﬂne‘( L. {onand

Name - Type or Print Nam;}-'f{(;?or Print
-

Signature Sigriature
Jeame  (owan

Address Telephene No. Namg - Type or(f’%t

City State Zip Code Sigriature () {0-330-2600
Attorney For Petitioner: 2030y 122 (Y d1o-Lv2~ O
Address Telephone No.
Dronee ™ Vdew Sreuensa) MD Z 1S3
Name - Type or P City State Zip Code
: ) Representative to be Confacted:
SignaTre
L St D), %\EL@M\}A . L NN
Company Name
IS Elesnnge hus '!(p 322380 \S . edddensz hue La 22382450
Address ) Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
Ywston ND 21286 \ousan) 1o 21286
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltinore County

CASENO. _(00-225-A Reviewed By __ L1 date __11~29-99
REV 9i15]98 Estimated Posting Date 121247 &

Deop O FF KMo Peview




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 18 MERRY HILL COURT

BEING a point on the north side of Merry Hill Court which is 20
feet wide at the distance of 1550 feet east of Anton North Way
which is 20 feet wide.

BEING Lot 13 in the Subdivision of Anton North as recorded in
Baltimore County Plat Book 58, folio 27. Also known as 18 Merry
Hill Court and located in the 3™ election district, 3™ councilmanic
district.



STUART D. KAPLOW, PA.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
15 EAST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286-53086
TELEPHONE 410-339-3910
FACSIMILE 410-339-3912
E-MAIL STUKAPLOW@AOL.COM

STUART D. KAPLOW
November 24, 1999

Via Hand Delivery

Department of Permits and Development Management
Attn: Mr. W. Carl Richards, Jr.

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petitions for Residential Administrative Variance
18 Merry Hill Court

Dear Carl:

Please accept for drop off filing the following petitions for the owner and occupier of a
residential lot seeking to locate a shed in the side yard in accordance with the attached plans:

3 original Petitions for Variance;

12 copies of the Plat to accompany the petitions;

1 200" scale zoning map with the lot indicated;

1 200° scale topo map with the lot indicated;

1 200" scale aernal photo with the lot indicated

3 legal descriptions for the petitions; and

1 check payable to Baltimore County in the amount of $50.

There are no violations on this property. And be aware that while no one in your office
has seen these lots, this development project has obviously been reviewed.

Thank you in advance for your courtesies. If there are any issues with
have Sophie give me a call.

equest, please

plow
SDK:tbm
Attachments
cc: Dr. & Ms Stanley Cohen

225
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: 00 - 22—5 ')4
Petitioner/Developer: CoeEN ; ETAL

Date of Hearing/@ IZ’/ 217/ ‘M

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at '8 MEZZY H’[LL C'T

l2}iz99

( Month, Day, Year)

10"'“ Hﬂﬂﬁf B ERN N Sincerely,

JDMNISTRATIVE

VARIANCE

The sign(s) were osted on

“:’Jggw;ffn? 225%“““ , (Signature of Sigef Post¢r’and Date)
;;fﬂww AR | PATRICK M. O'KEEFE
iy (Printed Name)
527% PENNY LANE
{Address)

HUNT VALLEY, MD. 21030
(City, State, Zip Code)

L10-466:5366 ;| ceLl-4i0-905-85T1
(Telephor?e Number)
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOP”ENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ’

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Reguiations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a nofice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number:

Petitioner:

Address or Location:

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BIiLL TO:
Name: Srivnsy L. (oveny

Address: A0, Fop 123
Urevwanton (HMD 2053

Teiepﬁone Number: 4o - 602 1O

Revised 2/20/98 - -SCJ



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
. ZONING REVIEW .

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 00-| 225 |-A Address __ /&) MEQ}Q\I /’{1 LL 6@9 A

Contact Person: L) ﬁ,ﬁ? RL QCHF) ‘Q-D S JE Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name :

Filing Date: _ {|-2G-GQY Posting Date: [2-/2-39 Closing Date: [2-27-8G

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person {planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested refief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to pubtic hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
{thste%, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

is office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 00-| 2 25{ -A Address __ /8 MEEEY HIU_ c%ﬁ"'
H10-7180-2600 W

Petitioner's Name ~JEANME + OTANLEY COI-!EN_ Telephone _40-402 -/jiQ H
Posting Date: ___[2-/2-99 Closing Date: __ /1 2-2 -39
VX%xgingforSign: To Permit A SHED To_BE _LoCcATED N THE REAR NARD
BE= PROTRUDES NTo THE <ypE NARD By H FeEv  AND

To PERMIT THE SHED To BE 272 rFeET -HIGH 1IN LIEU 0F THE
PF-_'EM;TTEB 1S5 FEET.

WCR - Revised 7/28/99
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SR ) Development Processing
gﬂ*@}}'& Baltimore County . County Office Building
*E k& K Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

b 4
% Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Y pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

Byis>

December 29, 1998

Mr. Stuart Kaplow

Stuart Kaplow, P.A.

15 E. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21286

Dear Mr. Kaplow:
RE: Case Number 00-225-A , 18 Merry Hill Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
%oning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
1/29/99.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were
submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that ail parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of pilans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be
placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Sincerely,

0. (ot Protanciod

W. Cari Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor
Zoning Review
WCR:rsj
Enclosures

c: Stanley Cohen

= ' Census. 2000 Y=

LSy Frioied win Soyoean ink Come visit the County’s Website at www.co.ba.md.us
3 o Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUHNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TQO: Arncld Jablon, Director Date: December 21, 1999
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM:\ ; .} Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for December 20, 1999

Item Nos. 181, 222, 223, 224

226, 227, 228, 229, 231, 232, 23%7

and 235

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning items, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC12209.NOC



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Amold Jablon, Director Date: December 21, 1999
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Armnold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, ITI, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions
The Office of Planning has no comment on the following petition(s):
Item No(s): 225 and 227

If there should be any questions or this office can provide additional information, please
contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Plamming at 410-887-3480.

Section Chief: 45/4

AFK/IJL

CNEFF_1\225.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Armold Jablon, Director Prate: December 21, 1999
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, OI, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions
The Office of Planning has no comment on the following petition(s):
Item No(s): 210, 219, 224 and 225

If there should be any questions or this office can provide additional information, please
contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Section Chief: W;}M W\ X o o
g7 4

v

AFK/IL

CNEFF_L210.doc



' o o
Parris N. Glendening

SYSPNR Maryland Department of Transportation Govemer
e State Highway Administration ggg:% Porcari

Parker F. Wilkiams
Administrator

Date: |2.197.469

Ms. Gwen Stephens RE:  Baltimore County
Baitimore County Office of Item No. 725
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

W L

Dear. Ms Stephens:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this maiter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/4 sdL

A/« Kenneth A. McDonald Ir., Chief
- Engineering Access Permits Division

" My telephone number is

Marytand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech_
A : T 1-800-735-2258 Statewide Tall Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 212030717 .
Street Address: 707 -North Calvert Street » Baftimare, Maryland 21202




LriUHIUIL LUK Y vovernment
Ofiice of Permits and Development Management
13 est Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111
Towson, MD 21204
: : (410) 887-3391

PROVISIONAL APPROVAL
PERMIT NUMBER: 54010 A SampeD

Date:;ééﬂ‘;ﬁ%‘r:’z. 18 1883
Location: (D }\Eeb{ Wi Couor 21208 |

The issuance of this permit in no way grants or implies approval of any matter relating to
this property which is in conflict with the i i i

The issuance of this permit is subject to the following Conditions:

Owner has filed for a public hearing, Item # .

er must file for a public hearing within 5" days before the Zoning
~_day
1" Commissionr requesting relief from all conflicts with the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations.

Owner/contract purchaser must submit a complete revised site development plan
and requested accompanying information within days resolving all possible

conflicts with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

The owner/contract purchaser may proceed at his own risk with the construction
indicated in the above referenced permit.

However, in the event that any or all of the above conditions are not completed as
stipulated, and/or the petition for relief has been denied, dismissed, or withdrawn, this
provisional approval is rescinded forthwith.

Immediately thereafter, the owner/contract purchaser must return the property to the
condition it was in prior to the beginning of said construction and accepts full financial

liability in the matter. Z
ZONING STAFF DIRECTOR, PERMITS & DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

I have read the above statement and [ agree to abide by the decision of the Zoning
commissioner, if applicable, in this matter. I also hereby certlf?r that I, the undersigned, am
in fact the owner and, if applicable, the contract purchaser and not just an agent for same.

Signed - Owner ;\J_Q@ Signed - Contract Purchaser

Printed Name S&uuﬂiﬁ L. (ouat Printed Name

Address (2 Neoey W losarr Address
%MX’M? D 20

Work Phone # "&'\0 ~320- 2100 Work Phone #

Home Phone # __9- 02w Home Phone #

Revised 8/11/95
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.I\PPLICATION FOR PERMIT

) BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND DATE: {62849
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT .
. TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ‘ OEA: /6
5 o L HISTORIC DISTRICT/BLDG.
PERMIT * #: - PROPERTY ADDRESS \
" RECEIPT #: A~ SUTTE /SPACE/FLOOR 8 Merey i Couls [ ] wes o
CONTROL #: 1, SUBDIV: oTam Y, [ po wot KNOW
KREF #: TAX ACCOUNT #: -H60-00 DISTRICT/PRECINCT
OWNER'S INFORMATION (LAST,FIRST) j O
| FEE: ___ 60+%y  NAME: | NNE.
| PAID:___ 60 ADDR: Wﬂw Ao =3
| PATD BY: _ ' DOES THIS BLDG.
' INSPECTOR: ' APPLICANT INFORMATION HAVE, SPRINKLERS
| I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS AFPLICATION NAME: & W) WG YES — N0 —

- ANDWMWISG)RNT.CI'WTRIE. COMPANY:

_AND THAT 1IN DQING THIS WORK ALL PROVI- STREET 000
"SIONS OF THE BALTIMORE QOUNTY CODE AND ey

APPROPRIATE, STATE, REGULATIONS WTLL EE crry,ST2m  _Wulers, D o2
O RPLIED MI VHETHER HEREIN SPECIFIED PHONE #: _Yio 229 2(1Y MHIC LICENSE #: R2eAY

OR {NOT -AND WILL REQUEST AUL REQUIRED APPLICANT

INSPRCTIONS. SIGNATURE: o RCH ___
| BUILDING 1 or.2 FAM. , PLANS: CONST 'k~ PL 2~ PLAT DATA EL / PL 2
CODE ~ CODE _ . TENANT -
BOCA CODE__ CONTR=._I2nuQuzigrignztnmsﬁqgﬁréatzr?vvdt/
TYPE QF IMPROVEMENT ENGNR:. ‘ |
1._/, NEW BLDG CONST SELLR:
2, ADDITION
3.7 ALTERATION
4, REPAIR " DESCRIBE PROPOSED WORK:
+ 5 WRECKING oo -
6. . MOVING OMDT 570@%«3’ Spap On Siok CF PROPESTY,
7. OTHER ‘ - .
e R6TRC | = T6SE .
TYPE OF USE
RESIDENTIAL NON-RESIDENTIAL
01.__ ONE FAMILY 08.__ AMUSEMENT, RECREATION, PLACE OF ASSEMBLY
02.7T"TWO FAMILY 08 .~—CHURCH, OTHER RELIGIOUS BUILDING
03, THREE AND FOUR FAMILY 10. " "FENCE (LENGTH HEIGHT
04."~"FIVE OR MORE FAMILY 19 —TINDUSTRIAL, STORAGE BUILDING
' (ENTER NO UNITS) 12 . PARKING GARAGE
05.___ SWIMMING POOL m——— 15 ——SERVICE STATION, REPAIR GARAGE
06. " GARAGE 14 . T "HOSPITAL, INSTITUTIONAL, NURSING HOME
07 . 7 OTHERSWED 15.~—OFFICE, BANK, PROFESSIONAL
: 16.——PUBLIC UTILITY
; 17.7SCHOOL, COLLEGE, OTHER EDUCATIONAL
TYRE. FOUNDATION BASEMENT 18.—SIGN
1._ SLAB 1. FULL 19.STORE MERCANTILE ___ RESTAURANT
2.~ BLOCK 2.~ PARTIAL , SPECIFY TYPE
3.7 CONCRETE 3.~ NONE

20.___SWIMNING POOL o mony
21.__ TANK, TOWER

53 '—TRANSIENT HOTEL, MOTEL (NO. UNITS )
. 23.7OTHER ———

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION 7vypPE OF HEATING FUEL TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL
1. . MASONRY 1. GAS 3. ELECTRICITY 1. BLIC SEWER ____EXIS'I‘S___PRoPOS!ED
2.=/WOOD FRAME 2.7 0IL 4. _COAL z.—vgnwmz,svsmu /E/

3. STRUCTURE STEEL — — - . SEPTIC XISTS _ PROPOSED
4.~ REINF. CONCRETE TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY PRIVY ~—~EXISTS__PRCPOSED
CENTRAL AIR: 1. 2, _ L. PUBLIC SYSTEM XISTS PROPOSED
ESTIMATED COST: . 2. 7 PRIVATE SYSTEM XISTS ___PROPOSED

oF MA‘I‘?.RIALS AN

PROPOSED USE: _SEQ ¥ Swedh
D VaE %S

OWNERSH
1. ./ PRIVATELY OWNED 2. PUBLICLY OWNED 3, SALE 4. RENTAL
ggs?‘)gnwmﬁlgzﬁggconm %EED_._DETACH%%BE% :__SEM%GEEEED.B..__GROUP 4.___TOWNHSE g . M%Rl;é%ﬁl
RELT v pEDRCONS - - .~ '=jor Aprs/coNDOSI—— & _H

GARBAGE DISPOSAL T..¥  Z,_Ww  BATHROOMS CLASS__4

POWDER ROOMS KITCHENS ——_—  LIBER_=§ FOLI0 27

L APPROVAL SIGNATURES DATE
BUILDING SIZE LOT SIZE AND SETBACKS BLD INSP : : :
FLOOR 6,312(-;- SI2E /B2 Ac BLD__PLAN : :

WIDTH _ 4@ FRONT STREET FIRE : : :
DEPTH _ Z2¢ SIDE STREET SEDI CTL__: : :
HEIGHT _2U%” FRONT SETBK __ A& QZO%‘VQ /7] : :
HTORIES __| SIDE SETBK ___ Ne/dGe : Y :
LoT #'5 _|3 SIDE STR SETBK CENEINTS iNcodkile : :
_CORNER LOT REAR SETBK S92 : H H
1. __¥vs2. N ZONING ‘ PERMITS ¢ : :

A ————————————————. .

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND -- NO PERMIT FEES REFUNDED
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WEST ELEVATION

SCALE : 1/4" = 1"-0"

FIBERGLASS
SHINGLES

WOOD CORNICE TO
MATCH EXISTING

CEDAR TRIM

ENGLISH BOND: BRICK
TO MATCH EXISTING

MORGAN M-10Q0
SOLID wooD
PANEL DOOR

MDRGAN BRENTWOCD
PEDIMENT AND .
ENTRANCE N
PONDEROSA PINE




JUNCTION BOX BEHIND
SHEATHING~ WIRED FOR
DECORATIVE LANTERN
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Location of new shed fron’veway jookong noth inotice b
back yard mn which to locate the shed)
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This is a view east to the adjoining lot also owned by your petitioners. Notice the existing very
modest sized shed (new shed is similarly styled — see architectural drawing attached).

This is 2 view south to the closest neighboring house to the new shed focation.

oo D284



PET EX.

Plat To Accompany Petition For Zoning Variance

Barry & Amy Carol Baker
28 Merry Hill Court

Deed 11755/303
03-2100003883

eialilge U 9’# =

/ Proposed Shed
\l
s
\‘ "'h-n
3N
. \.

Jack W. & Blema Stollof
16 Merry HIll Court
Deed 9111/576
03-2400003890

North

Owner:  Stanley L. Cohen and Jeanne Cohen, his wife
(also own vacant adjoining lot 14, to the east)
Property: 18 Merry Hill Court, Pikesville, MD

Mail To: PO Box 127, Stevenson, MD 211563

Being: Lot 13, Section 2, Anton North at 58/27
Election District. 3

Councilmanic District: 3

Property land area 1.89 acres

Zoning: RC-5

No prior zoning cases

Existing structure built 1922

Prepared by owner on November 21, 1999
Scale 1" = 50’
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e d ﬁ X Bk X
Vicinity Map
1" = 1000

Owned by Petitioners
Adiacent Vacant Lot

Steven R & lvy Greenberg
22 Merry HiMl Court

Deed 1087/672
03-2100003900




L )

\/w 34,500-

e ke

b RS SRR o e L S N - L. e

y | meservor : n.u: | m )
. | T REVISIONS wn.brm . LOCATION

——= o |

_ * PHOTOGRAMMETRIC MAP O - B ey | -
i wb_l._‘_ gomm OOCZ.—-* g mn_..movo_l_._ubz Dmmb DATE OF |

cORC  heersE MR U | RO B P
sl 2 I . (I A R
- WEAE o Ty T ] et
2
o

GREY ROCK
PHomChaeY | ECCLESTON PO. 10-F

Topography Compiled By Photogrammetric Methods

AERO SERVICE CORPORATION-PHILADELPHIA, PA. o -




0~ o i

. &
36,00
el
1 ‘
o S
~0-c0 |
EITSP_O_O_
O
- 3
W 34 500

E R — bR2 JCHATTOLANEE

PECWTRT AL g B T O N R e AT e i
T . T e

e — —— —
. s . S— —

—
——
i co—

=3

RC 2
3

. PRIVATE .~

A AP .
o w._.c\.ﬂ. M M..!..v

39,000 AR
_ﬂm”uu?

'l et e @ b o

nlIuE

ss ® B0 0. 00 no

TP

oMy

; 00

. (SHEET WW-ID6)

e e s R R R LB i T g e

Lo

o / LT
TR A iy

|
T T e e oy T
LI M S S AR N LTI

o .-fo' s’e

..

LIV AL IR N 4% o et et

U B e e e

* e e o4 ety 7--..#.. *

LU R R R S

TR T YL IVT YTy

B N AP SR N

i i :
© L SHEET NW-10-E)

ci'} ’q;pm-p-ﬁ fﬁﬂ'-;ﬂi“-' Pt e
B bt T e
N o

P -NE
2 ._.__.mm |

_THIS :bt HAS BEEN REVISED IN SELECTED >=m>m.
" TOPOGRAPHY COMPILED BY PHOTOGRAMMETRIC gma:OUm

o e

o FREBALTIMORF COUNTY COUNCIL |

~ Bills Nos.

129-96, 138-96. L3156, 132-96, :w..ca ;&.oa. —um..oa .,

\@i\r\ N\

=1

_:

-t

’I. ]
LI

-

.:"uoo

.«

% ’

LN

Q
o
. 0
"
z!

2|

o

—wmc|~ OMPREHE zﬁ«% ‘GI-ZQ MAP

ADGPTED by -

QU TOBERS, 19%%

O—.E..En? County ﬁe..._a,

© BALTIMORE COUNTY _
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND _Noz_zo.

JANUARY

o fress

— | .._.omﬁ_oz
. GREY ROCK

_uzoqoom%zx ._ _moo_.mm.__.o_z __u.o..

n W A
-y

wImmd._

: .,..__o..m_q_

e &f@@$ﬂ£9§£ﬁl¥ﬁ§2ﬁhu§ﬂc

— _ OFFICIAL ZONING MAP

NM

§os a{ Pﬁ,ﬁ S .m i.& ‘xﬁﬁgﬂﬁ.,%#% T @mﬁn;.




PO.

LOCATION
GREY ROCK
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